
 

 

2018-2019 Performance Envelope Allocations     at April 13, 2018 

Broadcasters with an envelope allocation of less than $5 million, both languages combined, or educational 
broadcasters, were granted 100% genre flexibility. 

English $ 
Envelope Allocation 
Holder Drama 

Children’s & 
Youth Documentary 

Variety & 
Performing 
Arts 

Flex 
Amount 

Total 
Allocation 

Accessible Media Inc.   $831,484

Afroglobal Television   $50,000
Allarco 
Entertainment 2008 
Inc.   $56,785

Anthem Media   $405,478

APTN - English $1,185,891 $971,416 $737,119 $451,119 $3,345,545 $6,691,090

Bell Media - English $8,260,942 $81,456 $2,575,945 $641,000 $11,559,343 $23,118,686

Blue Ant Media   $1,661,262

CBC $22,666,888 $2,003,433 $2,729,818 $1,147,339 $28,547,478 $57,094,956
Corus Entertainment 
Inc. $7,586,408 $8,951,840 $3,169,317 $6,678 $19,714,243 $39,428,486

CPAC   $50,000

DHX Television   $2,406,922
Ethnic Channels 
Group   $701,952

Hollywood Suite Inc.   $364,352

Knowledge   $1,168,646
New Tang Dynasty 
Television (Canada) $2,513,148 $455,458 $50,885 $0 $3,019,491 $6,038,982

Rogers Media $2,031,975 $32,249 $760,059 $1,697 $2,825,980 $5,651,960
Telelatino Network 
Inc.   $1,301,844

TVO   $4,848,112

ZoomerMedia Inc.   $540,000

Total   $152,410,997
 
  



2 

 
 
 

French $ 
Envelope Allocation 
Holder Drama 

Children’s 
& Youth Documentary 

Variety & 
Performing 
Arts Flex Amount 

Total 
Allocation 

AMI-télé     $54,650 

APTN - Français     $439,066 

Bell Média - Français $1,183,072 $1,310,982 $2,908,854 $132,792 $5,535,700 $11,071,400 

Corus (Français)     $2,944,180 
DHX Television 
(Français)     $111,654 

Groupe TVA inc. $8,364,113 $171,025 $598,719 $1,157,086 $10,290,943 $20,581,886 

Groupe V Média     $1,345,180 

Radio-Canada $9,435,935 $1,369,720 $2,084,666 $1,045,651 $13,935,972 $27,871,944 
Télévision 
communautaire 
Frontenac (TCF)     $50,000 

Télé-Québec     $6,012,680 

TFO     $2,326,850 

TV5     $3,379,506 
Total 

     $76,188,996
 


